

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL  
Present: Shaikh Kamal Uddin  
Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol  
**Money Suit(Commercial) .: 2/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBB17-000008-2025**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

**Dhansar Engineering Company Pvt Ltd**  
**V/s**  
**Eastern Coalfields Ltd and 3 others.**

**Order No - 01**  
**Dated – 05/02/2025**

Plaint accompanied with the photo copy of plaint is filed this day.  
Court fee payable as per valuation of the plaint is Rs. 50,000/- and  
the same has been paid .

The plaintiff has produced the physical copy of the application along with  
photocopies of documents marked Annexure-A to Annexure-J as mentioned  
in the list of documents .

Perused the relevant order of the Secretary, DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman  
where from it appears that pre-institution mediation has been marked as  
**“Not Settled”**.

Let the suit be registered.

The plaintiff has also filed an application praying for service upon the  
defendants by registered/speed post.

Let the same be registered as I.A No. 01 of 2025 dated 05/02/2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

I.A No. 01 of 2025 is disposed of.

The plaintiff is permitted to serve the copy of the application with all  
documents to the defendants by speed post/ registered post and is further  
directed to file affidavit- of-service on the next date.

**Fix.04/03/2025 for SR/AD, Appearance and filing Written statement.**

D/C by me

**Judge, Commercial Court**  
**Asansol**

**Judge, Commercial Court**  
**Asansol**