

Money Suit (Commercial) – 02/2025
[CNR No : WBBD17-000008-2025]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. –02

Dated : 04/03/2025

This day is fixed for SR/AD, appearance and filing written statement.

Plaintiff files hazira as well as affidavit of service.

From the postal track report it is evident that the defendants have received the summons on 17/02/2025.

Mr. Krishnendu Mukhopadhyay, Ld. Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the defendants.

He files vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 3 & 4 and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2 on the next date.

An application has been filed by the defendants praying for time to file WS.

In the application it has been stated that the defendants have not been served the copies of the documents as per Appendix -I.

Accordingly the plaintiff is directed to serve the documents to the defendants within two days from date.

Fix 28/03/2025 for filing WS.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol