

Money Suit (Commercial) – 02/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 03

Dated - 28/03/2025

Today stands fixed for filing WS.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

Mr. Krishnendu Mukhopadhyay in terms of his earlier undertaking files vakalatnama on behalf of defendant No.1 & 2.

Documents in terms of the earlier order dated 04/03/2025 has been served to Mr. Mukhopadhyay today.

Mr. Mukhopadhyay seeks time to file WS. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The defendants shall file **WS** on the next date which is fixed on **25/04/2025**.

Todate.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol