

Money Suit (Commercial) – 02/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 06

Dated - 11/06/2025

Today stands fixed for filing statement of admission or denial of documents.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has abstained from attending the court because of prevailing scorching heat.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

Fix **03/07/2025** for **filing statement of admission or denial of documents.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol